
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/19/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,197,510
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,307,385

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,422,754
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 2,543,892
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,671,087

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,804,641
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 2,944,873
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 3,092,117
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 3,246,722

10.52% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,446,728 $106,408,499 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.8% 19.5% 10th Payment 3,409,059
8.60% 7.52% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,975,906 $124,988,572 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 4.0% 22.8% 11th Payment 3,579,511

5.00% 5.00% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,794,072 $134,861,337 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.5% 24.7% 12th Payment 3,758,487
5.00% 5.00% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,269,064 $146,385,779 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.9% 26.9% 13th Payment 3,946,411
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,414,460 $163,346,018 $168,000,000 $75,500,000 2.224 4.3% 30.0% 14th Payment 4,143,732
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,311,864 $173,564,330 $178,000,000 $80,000,000 2.224 2.6% 31.8% 15th Payment 4,350,919
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,657,618 $185,348,072 $195,000,000 $87,700,000 2.224 3.0% 33.8% 16th Payment 4,568,464
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $26,049,822 $204,771,139 $215,000,000 $96,700,000 2.224 4.4% 36.7% 17th Payment 4,796,888

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,843,051 $217,509,640 $230,000,000 $103,400,000 2.224 2.8% 38.5% 18th Payment 5,036,732
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,246,804 $232,066,114 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.2% 40.5% 19th Payment 5,288,569
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $28,034,818 $253,269,017 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.7% 43.3% 20th Payment 5,552,997
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,600,988 $266,580,750 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 3.0% 45.0% 21st Payment 5,830,647
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,032,074 $281,731,129 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.4% 46.8% 22nd Payment 6,122,179
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,481,415 $304,028,101 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.9% 49.4% 23rd Payment 6,428,288
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,197,397 $318,547,209 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.2% 51.1% 24th Payment 6,749,703
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,554,511 $334,849,016 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.6% 52.9% 25th Payment 7,087,188
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $31,250,300 $358,483,807 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.2% 55.3% 26th Payment 7,441,547
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,733,189 $374,164,443 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.5% 56.9% 27th Payment 7,813,625
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,494,417 $391,933,413 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.9% 58.6% 28th Payment 8,204,306

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,625,342 $418,877,075 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.9% 61.0% 29th Payment 8,614,521
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,874,928 $436,177,521 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.8% 62.5% 30th Payment 9,045,247
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,108,014 $455,166,864 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.2% 64.1%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $39,187,876 $484,804,891 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.5% 66.4% Total 146,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $25,162,420 $503,835,382 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 4.2% 67.8%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,115,660 $528,124,650 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.3% 69.6%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $57,551,315 $571,651,058 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.4% 72.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/19/2025


